Data Sheet
ADBMS6821/ADBMS6822
Single/Dual isoSPI Transceiver
Rev. B
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

Rev. B | 28 of 28
Updated: September 02, 2021
ORDERING GUIDE
Model 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity Package Option
ADBMS6821WCCSZ −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Tray, 490 05-08-7057
ADBMS6821WCCSZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Reel, 5000 05-08-7057
ADBMS6822WCCSZ −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Tray, 490 05-08-7057
ADBMS6822WCCSZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Reel, 5000 05-08-7057
ADBMS6821CCSZ −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Tray, 490 05-08-7057
ADBMS6821CCSZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Reel, 5000 05-08-7057
ADBMS6822CCSZ −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Tray, 490 05-08-7057
ADBMS6822CCSZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 32-Lead Plastic Side Solderable QFN (5 mm × 5 mm) Reel, 5000 05-08-7057
1 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
2 C = Temperature Range = −40°C to +125°C.
3 CS = LFCSP-SS 64 Package.
4 Z = RoHS-Compliant Part.
5 RL = Tape and Reel.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description
EVAL-ADBMS6822 Evaluation Board
1 Evaluation Board is a RoHS-Compliant Part.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADBMS6821W and ADBMS6822W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements
of automotive applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial models, therefore,
designers must review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive-grade products shown are available for use
in automotive applications. For specific product ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models,
contact the local Analog Devices, Inc., account representative.